

## Hampden County Commission on the Status of Women Tuesday, February 18, 2025 6:00 pm

Virtual Meeting Link: **Hampden County CSW** 

## **Meeting Agenda:**

- 1. Welcome and Roll Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Minutes \*vote required
  - October 2, 2024 Executive Committee Meeting
  - January 21, 2025 Full Commission Meeting
- 3. Hampden County CSW Secretary (election \*vote required)
- 4. Hampden County CSW Bylaws \*volunteer commissioner(s) needed
  - Collect and compile suggested revisions from commissioners, along with MCSW recommendations (provided by Tina), into one document for full commission review and discussion at the March meeting
  - Final draft needs to be approved and submitted to Tina by June 30, 2025
- 5. Finalize 2025 Legislative Priorities \*vote required
- 6. Spring Event Planning preliminary discussion
- 7. Adjourn